## Village of Waldron 102 S. Main St. Waldron, MI 49288

## www.villageofwaldron.wordpress..com

The Village of Waldron held a special Council Meeting on Feb.28, 2022 at the Wright-Waldron Municipal Building to approve the 2022-2023 budget and contracting lawn mowing. President Russ Platt called the meeting to order @ 9:00 a.m. and all stood to recite the Pledge of Allegiance. Roll call was taken with Darcie Salmon absent and all others present.

Approval of the Agenda: Bill hall made a motion to approve the agenda. Bettie Salmon supported and it carried by a voice vote.

**Public Comment: None** 

Old Business: Approval of the 2022-2023 budget.

General fund: Shawn Barnhart made a motion to accept the general fund budget. Bettie Salmon supported and it carried by a voice vote.

Water fund: Shawn Barnhart made a motion to accept the water fund budget. Bill Hall supported and it carried by a voice vote.

Sewer fund: Shawn Barnhart made a motion to accept the sewer fund budget. Bettie Salmon supported and it carried by a voice vote.

Local Streets: Shawn Barnhart made a motion to accept the local street budget. Karen McNett supported and it carried by a voice vote.

Major Streets: Shawn Barnhart made a motion to accept the major street budget.Bill Hall supported and it carried by a voice vote.

Lawn Mowing Bids: President Platt opened the bids for lawn mowing and passed them around to each council member. Bettie Salmon made a motion to award the bid to Kyle Schmidt. Karen McNett supported and it carried by a voice vote with Bill Hall voting no.

**Public Comment: None** 

Bettie Salmon made a motion to adjourn. Karen McNett supported and it carried by a voice vote. Meeting adjourned @ 11.30 a.m.

\*ACCODDOMATONS AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST\*
Village of Waldron is an Equal Opportunity Provider & Employer
TTY/TTD/711